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Board Members:

President: David Macdougall 750-
1389 thevillagesparrotheads@thevillages.net

Vice-President Al Bross 753-
9970  sabross@thevillages.net

Secretary  Sue Bross 753-
9970  sabross@thevillages.net

Treasurer  Jan Brooks 751-
1763  brooksdidj@hotmail.com

Membership  Bill Banta 750-
4153 parrotheads@thevillages.net

Chairpersons:

Newsletter Glenda Banta
parrotheads@thevillages.net

Anniversary Party ~ Ann Blanchard

Fund Raiser Shirley Newstead
MaryAnn Maywalt

Golf Ann Ireland

Vollyball Tourny Janet Norrell

Welcome Deanna Macdougall

Event Coordinator —-----------
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BIRTHDAYS FOR OCTOBER

Dick Blumenthal
Ray Brown
Wayne Bryan
Linda Casto
Cynthia Cavanagh
Pat Conner

Rich Courmettes
Bill Cudney
Maryann DeSantis
Gene Desch
Lee Hagan

Ric Hauser
Judy Heiliger
Bill Herndon
Richard Holmes
Dahl Knaus
John Kirivitz

Ed Lacey

Ed Lawhon
Kathy Lee

Teri Loughry
Dan Peck

Victor Petrocelli

Dick Subers
Osa Tilman

Marilyn Voss

Larry Woodward

10/29
10/10
10/24
10/18
10/17
10/09
10/14
1019
10/24
10117
10/13
10/20
10/17
10/04
10/18
10/11
10/09
10/11
10/23
10/15
10/31
10/24
10/28

10/18
10/19

10/08
10/04

OCTOBER MEETING

Board positions were announced. The New Board Members will take over in
January 2006. The new Board is:

President: Al Bross

Vice Pres: Rich Courmettes
Secretary:  Larry Woodward
Treasurer: Jan Brooks

Membership: Linda Kazlo

I know these officers will do a great job, but they will still need your help and
support.
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BIRTHDAYS FOR NOVEMBER

Kathie Actis 11/
Glenda Banta 11/26

Gary Blanchard 1114

Al Bross 1112
Richard Brown 117
Joanne Charleston 11/09
Debbie Cooper 11/09

Mike Daley 11/02
Susie Desch 11/11
Dot Donnelly 1119
Gary Edwards 11/27
Virginia Gaulden 11/23
Kay Glessner 11/04

Peggy Hariland 11/04

Rich Lee 11/18
Bo McElroy 11/04
Ralph Mongolier 1112
Maria Petrocelli 11/25
Brenda Stafford 1110
Diane Spencer 11/1
Brenda Stafford 1110
Bob Szot 11/25
Susan Walsh 11/20
Ron Wolf 11/
Randy Wood 11/05

If your birthday is not listed, | apologize.

ITALIAN FEST PARADE

Lots of rain but still had fun. Maybe next year will be better weather.

MEETING OF THE MINDS

All 72 of us Villages Parrotheads are looking forward to the Meeting of the Minds
November 2™ thru the 6". Registration is full.

2-MAN BEST BALL TOURNAMENT WITH DINNER AND PRIZES
SUNDAY - NOVEMBER 13

The 2-man best ball tournament will be at Dell Webb Spruce Creek... .just like
last year. Price will be $46.00 per player and that includes the dinner and golf



and prizes. This tournament will be open to parrotheads and friends of
parrotheads. No limit on the number of players as long as they have an 18 hole
handicap. Please contact Anne lIreland at 751-5573 to sign up for this

tournament.
GASPARELIA PIRATE FESTIVAL

SATURDAY, Jan. 28,2006

Remember the upcoming bus trip to Tampa to: “Gasparella Pirate Festival’

(includes bus to Tampa, reserved grand stand seats for parade, Mardi Gras
parade with beads, candy and dubloons — lastly, an authentic Cuban dinner at La
Teresita restaurant. For more information, contact Rich at 751-5250.

VILLAGE PARROTHEADS FINANCIAL STATEMENT

August 31, 2005 Balance $5,350.20

SEPTEMBER 2005

INCOME (deposits)
9/7/05 Membership $90.00
9/7/05 50/50 9/7 meeting 107.00
TOTAL $197.00
EXPENSES
9/4/05 ck 1075/76 El Santiago Beer after

Golf cart parade $170.00
9/5/05 ck 1077 J. Brooks items for Keys

Donation basket 65.81
9/5/05 ck 1078 PHIN donation Katrina

Parrotheads 1000.00

9/25/05 ck 1079 ElSantigo Club
Donation Red, White & Blue

Children’s Christmas Party 300.00
TOTAL $ 1,535.81
Checkbook Balance as of 9/30/2005 $ 4,011.39

Prepared 10/2005 jcb





