The Villages Coconut Telegraph



The Official Newsletter of The Villages Parrothead Club October, 2005

Web Page: THEVILLAGESPARROTHEADS.COM

Board Members:

President: David Macdougall 750thevillagesparrotheads@thevillages.net 1389 Vice-President Al Bross 753-9970 sabross@thevillages.net Secretary Sue Bross 753sabross@thevillages.net 9970 Jan Brooks 751-Treasurer brooksdidj@hotmail.com 1763 Membership Bill Banta 750-4153 parrotheads@thevillages.net

Chairpersons:

Newsletter Glenda Banta
parrotheads@thevillages.net

Anniversary Party Ann Blanchard
Fund Raiser Shirley Newstead
MaryAnn Maywalt
Golf Ann Ireland
Vollyball Tourny Janet Norrell
Welcome Deanna Macdougall
Event Coordinator -----

BIRTHDAYS FOR OCTOBER

Dick Blumenthal	10/29
Ray Brown	10/10
Wayne Bryan	10/24
Linda Casto	10/18
Cynthia Cavanagh	10/17
Pat Conner	10/09
Rich Courmettes	10/14
Bill Cudney	10/19
Maryann DeSantis	10/24
Gene Desch	10/17
Lee Hagan	10/13
Ric Hauser	10/20
Judy Heiliger	10/17
Bill Herndon	10/04
Richard Holmes	10/18
Dahl Knaus	10/11
John Krivitz	10/09
Ed Lacey	10/11
Ed Lawhon	10/23
Kathy Lee	10/15
Teri Loughry	10/31
Dan Peck	10/24
Victor Petrocelli	10/28
Dick Subers	10/18
Osa Tilman	10/19
Marilyn Voss	10/08
Larry Woodward	10/04

OCTOBER MEETING

Board positions were announced. The New Board Members will take over in

January 2006. The new Board is:
President: Al Bross
Vice Pres: Rich Courmettes Secretary: Larry Woodward Treasurer: Jan Brooks Membership: Linda Kazlo

I know these officers will do a great job, but they will still need your help and support.

BIRTHDAYS FOR NOVEMBER

Kathie Actis	11/
Glenda Banta	11/26
Gary Blanchard	11/14
Al Bross	11/12
Richard Brown	11/17
Joanne Charleston	11/09
Debbie Cooper	11/09
Mike Daley	11/02
Susie Desch	11/11
Dot Donnelly	11/19
Gary Edwards	11/27
Virginia Gaulden	11/23
Kay Glessner	11/04
Peggy Hariland	11/04
Rich Lee	11/18
Bo McElroy	11/04
Ralph Mongolier	11/12
Maria Petrocelli	11/25
Brenda Stafford	11/10
Diane Spencer	11/11
Brenda Stafford	11/10
Bob Szot	11/25
Susan Walsh	11/20
Ron Wolf	11/
Randy Wood	11/05

If your birthday is not listed, I apologize.

ITALIAN FEST PARADE

Lots of rain but still had fun. Maybe next year will be better weather.

MEETING OF THE MINDS

All 72 of us Villages Parrotheads are looking forward to the Meeting of the Minds November 2^{nd} thru the 6^{th} . Registration is full.

2-MAN BEST BALL TOURNAMENT WITH DINNER AND PRIZES SUNDAY - NOVEMBER 13

The 2-man best ball tournament will be at Dell Webb Spruce Creek....just like last year. Price will be \$46.00 per player and that includes the dinner and golf

and prizes. This tournament will be open to parrotheads and friends of parrotheads. No limit on the number of players as long as they have an 18 hole handicap. Please contact Anne Ireland at 751-5573 to sign up for this tournament.

GASPARELLA PIRATE FESTIVAL SATURDAY, Jan. 28,2006

Remember the upcoming bus trip to Tampa to: "Gasparella Pirate Festival" (includes bus to Tampa, reserved grand stand seats for parade, Mardi Gras parade with beads, candy and dubloons – lastly, an authentic Cuban dinner at La Teresita restaurant. For more information, contact Rich at 751-5250.

VILLAGE PARROTHEADS FINANCIAL STATEMENT

August 31, 2005 Balance

\$5,350.20

SEPTEMBER 2005

INCOME (deposits)

 9/7/05 Membership
 \$90.00

 9/7/05 50/50 9/7 meeting
 107.00

TOTAL

\$197.00

EXPENSES

9/4/05 ck 1075/76 El Santiago Beer after
Golf cart parade \$170.00

9/5/05 ck 1077 J. Brooks items for Keys
Donation basket 65.81

9/5/05 ck 1078 PHIN donation Katrina
Parrotheads 1000.00

9/25/05 ck 1079 ElSantigo Club
Donation Red, White & Blue
Children's Christmas Party 300.00

TOTAL

\$ 1,535.81

Checkbook Balance as of 9/30/2005 Prepared 10/2005 jcb

\$ 4,011.39